12-12-2000



101547326 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name and address of conveying party:

Fleet National Bank f/k/a BankBoston, N.A., successor by merger to Bank of Boston Connecticut and Rhode Island Hospital Trust National Bank 15 Westminster Street Providence, RI 02903

A national banking association

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Sovereign Bank 100 Pearl Street Hartford, CT 06103

A federally-chartered savings bank

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment of Security Agreement originally recorded November 18, 1996 in Reel 1527, Frame 0267

Execution date: October 12, 2000

- 4. Application numbers or registration numbers:
 - A. Trademark application numbers:

See Attached Schedule A

CTDOCS:1413641.

В.	Trademark registration nun	nbers:
	See Attached Schedule B	1

5. Name and address of party te whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Michelle Walters Fournier, RP Senior Paralegal Bingham Dana LLP 100 Pearl Street Hartford, Connecticut 06103

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$90.00
- 8. Deposit account number: [Not applicable]
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK f/k/a BANKBOSTON, N.A.

Kevin Flaherty, Attorney-in-Fact Under Limited Power of Attorney dated August 22, 2000

Dated as of October 12, 2000

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet (including attached Schedules):___i___

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Crystal Gateway 4 Suite ±300 Arlington, VA 22202

CTDOCS:1413641.1

Trademark Application Numbers (Continuation of Item 4A)

Trademark or Service Mark Pending Applications –
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Senal No. Filing Date

None

CTDOCS:1413641.1

Trademark Registration Numbers (Continuation of Item 4B)

Trademark or Service Mark Registrations --United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Paliney	749,671	May 21, 1963
Neyetch	750,797	June 11, 1963
Ney	2,040,032	February 25, 1997

CTDOCS:1413641.1

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

MITTER AC EL ANTICA LD 167	1 / D. of Dastan NI A *
WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank f/	K/ a Bank Boston, IN.A. Name of Assignor)
of 15 Westminster Street, Providence, Rho	3 ,
of 15 Westimister Street, Frovidence, Kild	(Address)
has adopted, used and is using a tradema	rk which is registered <u>#750,797</u> dated <u>June 11</u> ,
<u>1963</u> ; and	
WHEREAS, Sovereign Bank	
•	Name of Assignee)
of 100 Pearl Street, Hartford, Connecticut	
is desirous of acquiring said registered tra	(Address) ademark.
NOW THEREFORE, for good and	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
	/successor by merge to
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	l Bank f/k/a Bank Boston, N.A. 47 k/a Rhode
Island Hospital Trust National Bank and	
1 1 1 1 4 4 110 110	(Assignor)
does hereby assign to the said <u>Sovereign I</u>	- '
all right, title, and interest in the trademar	(Assignee) rk and goodwill of the business symbolized
thereby by those certain Security Agreem	ents recorded November 18, 1996 and May 27, Frame 0.57
1998 at Reel 1769, Frame 0437	
*successor by merger to	Fleet National Bank f/k/a Bank Boston,
Bank of Boston Connecticut and	N.A.
Rhode Island Hospital Trust	(///2) > (///2)
National Bank	By: Kevin Flaherty, Attorney-in-Fact
	Under Limited Power of Attorney
	dated August 22, 2000
REVISED 8/30/94	
#40130314 v\1 - hendseda - nw4qy01!.doc - 70476/1	

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank f/k/a	Bank Boston, N.A.*
	of Assignor)
of 15 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode I	sland 02903
	Address)
has adopted, used and is using a trademark w	hich is registered #2,040,032 dated
•	0
February 25, 1997; and	
ANTICO ACCO IN DOL	
WHEREAS, <u>Sovereign Bank</u>	
•	of Assignee)
of 100 Pearl Street, Hartford, Connecticut 0610	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address)
is desirous of acquiring said registered traden	nark.
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valu	able consideration, the receipt of which is
	/ cuagoscor by mora x
hereby acknowledged, said Fleet National Bar	nk f/k/a Bank Boston, N.A. #### Rhode
Island Hospital Trust National Bank and Bank	of Boston Connecticut
	ssignor)
does hereby assign to the said Sovereign Bank	
•	ssignee)
all right, title, and interest in the trademark ar	nd goodwill of the business symbolized
thereby by those certain Security Agreements	recorded November 18, 1996 and May 27. Frame 0 67
	•
1998. at Reel 1769, Frame 0437	
	Fleet National Bank f/k/a Bank Boston,
*successor by merger to Bank	N.A.
of Boston Connecticut and	
Rhode Island Hospital Trust	P. (/ 16 4 / 11 /
National Bank	By:
	Kevin Flaherty Attorney-in-Fact
	Under Limited Power of Attorney
	dated August 22, 2000
REVISED 8/30/94	
#40130313 v/1 - hendsedu - nw4qx01!.doc - 70476/1	

RECORDED: 11/06/2000